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File No: NWB3IQA9900 
 
 

February 23, 2000 

To: Distribution List and Board Members 
 
Subject: Iqaluit Submissions 
 
Please find attached a late submission from the Department of Sustainable Development dated 
February 22, 2000 with regards to the letter from the Municipality of Iqaluit dated February 10, 
2000. 
 
This submission will be brought to the Board to determine their consideration of it along with the 
previous submissions from the Nunavut Department of Justice and the Canada Department of 
Justice for DIAND.  
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Rita Becker 
Licensing Administrator 
 
Attachment: (1 letter) 
 
cc. Distribution List 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

DISTRIBUTION LIST- NWB3IQA9900 – February 23, 2000 
      Contact  E-mail   Fax 
 Municipality of Iqaluit Matthew Hough hough@connect.ab.ca   

 
Nunavut    
 
NTI    Stephanie Briscoe sbriscoe@polarnet.ca (867) 983-2723 
NIRB    Joe Ahmad  gladys@polarnet.ca     (867) 983-2594 
QIA, Lands   Lands Manager    (867) 979-3238 
QWB    Executive Director    (867) 979-1491 
NWMB   Rebecca Mike  rmike@nunanet.com (867) 979-7785 
NPC    Jeannie Ehaloak jeannie@npc.nunavut.ca    (867)983-2732 
 
Federal 
 
DIAND-YK   Roxanne Beavers beaversr@inac.gc.ca  (867) 669-2716 
Justice Canada   Lee Webber  lee.webber@justice.gc.ca  (867)920-4022 
DIAND-Iqaluit  Peter Kusugak     (867)979-6445 
DFO-YK   Julie Dahl  dahlj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca       (867) 669-4941 
DOE-YK   Carey Ogilvie   carey.ogilvie@ec.gc.ca      (867) 873-8185 
 
GN 
 
DSD    Chris Nichols  cnichols@gov.nu.ca        (867)975-5980 
Baf-Health Board  Bonnie Seagel  bsegal@gov.nu.ca   (867) 979-7659 
Nunavut Dpmt of Justice Susan Hardy  shardy@gov.nu.ca           (867)979-5977 
Community Gov’t &Transp Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca (867)975-5305 
 
Other 
Dillon Consulting  Tanya Smith  Dillon@nunanet.com         (867)979-0345 
Marcel Mason      mmason@nunanet.com       (867)979-1513 
Paul Crowley      pcrowley@nunanet.com       (867)979-2102 
 
Amarook Hunters and Trappers       (867)979-3390 
CBC           (867)979-6147 
Nunatsiaq News  Jane George  jgeorge@microtec.net        (867)979-4763  
News North   Maria Canton       (867)873-8507 
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